Jhargram Raj College (Girls' Wing) P.O: Jhargram, Dist. – Jhargram, Pin- 721507

## Notice

Notice No. IQAC/23/0 6

Date: 04.09.23

A meeting of the Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) will be held on 07.9.2023 (Thursday) at 2.00 P.M in the Teachers' Common Room. All the teachers are requested to be present in the meeting. All concerned teachers are being requested to send their works (whatever you have done till date) of respective 'criteria' in word or excel file to the below mentioned IQAC email id by 6<sup>th</sup> September, 2023.

Email id : <u>iqacjrcgw@gmail.com</u>

Agenda:

- 1. Progress of the 'seven criteria' of NAAC SOP.
- 2. Matters arising

Lielan 4.9.23

IQAC Co-ordinator Jhargram Raj College (Girls' Wing)

OIC/ Principal Jhargram Raj College (Girls' Wing)

> Officer-in-Charge Jhargram Raj College (Girls' Wing (Govt. of West Bengal) Jhargram-721507